



\$~30 & 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4172/2025 & CRL.M.A. 18261/2025,**
CRL.M.A. 18262/2025

VIR SINGH TANWARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Girish K. Sharma,
Adv.

versus

SANJAY SAHNIRespondent

Through: Mr. Anish Srestha, Adv.
through V.C.

+ **CRL.M.C. 4173/2025 & CRL.M.A. 18263/2025,**
CRL.M.A. 18264/2025

VIR SINGH TANWARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Girish K. Sharma,
Adv.

versus

SANJAY SAHNIRespondent

Through: Mr. Anish Srestha, Adv.
through V.C.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **20.11.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the respondent seeks adjournment to file reply.
2. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks.
3. List on 03.02.2026.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.
5. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/"SK"