



\$~53 & 54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4172/2025 & CRL.M.As. 18261-18262/2025**

VIR SINGH TANWAR

.....Petitioner

versus

SANJAY SAHNI

.....Respondent

+ **CRL.M.C. 4173/2025 & CRL.M.As. 18263-18264/2025**

VIR SINGH TANWAR

.....Petitioner

versus

SANJAY SAHNI

.....Respondent

Appearance:-

Mr. Girish Kumar Sharma & Mr. Ajaya Kumar,
Advocates for Petitioners in Item Nos. 53 & 54.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, Mr. Anish Shreshtha & Mr.
Shreenash Dubey, Advocates for Respondent in Item
Nos. 53 & 54.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

03.02.2026

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 27.04.2026.

Interim order to continue.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026

'pv'/